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 Friday 4th April 2025 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

What a busy week to end the Spring term with! We have had class assemblies, our 

Easter craft and PTFA cafe, sporting events in KS1 and KS2, class reward events for 

some classes and our PTFA Easter egg hunt today. 

 

It has been a great term and we thank you for all your continued support and 

understanding. 

 

PTFA 

Thank you to the PTFA for organising and running another set of brilliant Easter 

events. We are looking forward to the Colour Fun Run on Friday 11th July. (We hope 

the pupils enjoy their Easter treats). 

 

Careers Day 2025- Friday 26th June  

We would be very grateful to have some volunteers again this year to come into 

school and talk about their careers to our pupils.  We can be flexible with timings 

and can plan the day around your availability.  Please email or call the school if this 

is something you would be interested in helping us with. 

 

Class 3 outdoor learning after Easter 

Class 3’s weekly outdoor learning sessions will be on Thursdays after the Easter 

holidays.  The first session will be on Thursday 24th April.  Please ensure children bring 

their outdoor learning clothes, wellies and a coat to school for the session.  

 

Sports Day- Monday 9th June 

This year’s Sports Day (whole school) will be held on Monday 9th June.  Parents and 

family members are all welcome to spectate.  Please arrive at the sports field 

opposite the school office from 12pm, then events will start as soon as the children 

are ready.  Please feel free to bring folding chairs and picnic blankets to make your 

afternoon comfortable.  The back-up date (in case of bad weather on the 9th) will 

be the following Monday- 16th June. 

 

Extra-curricular clubs after Easter 

There will be a new list of clubs for after the Easter holidays.  This will be sent out 

during week commencing 21st April. Please keep an eye on your emails as places 

will be allocated on a first come first served basis. 
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Clubs continuing after Easter are: 

Wednesday boosters 

Thursday TTRS club with Mrs Staff 

Friday year 6 booster 

 

Class 3 and 4 residentials 

Just a reminder to please continue to make payments for the CL3 and 4 residentials 

on ParentPay as and when you are able to.   

The deadline for payments are:  

CL3 camp- Fri 16th May   

CL4 camp- Fri 11th July 

Please contact the school if you have any questions or concerns regarding 

payments. 

Many thanks. 

 

 

PTFA News and Events 

Tuesday 29.04.25: Next PTFA meeting- everyone welcome! 

 
Important Dates  

 

02.04.25 Wednesday Booster clubs continue 

24.04.25 Class 3 Outdoor learning commences (Thurs) 

25.04.25 Friday Year 6 Booster continues 

21.05.25-23.05.25 Class 3 Camp (Weds to Fri) 

09.06.25 Whole School Sports Day (Mon) Back up date in case of 

bad weather is 16.06.25 (Mon) 

26.06.25 Careers Day 2025 (Thurs) 

21.07.25-23.07.25 Class 4 Residential (Mon to Weds) 

 

INSET dates for 2024/2025 

Mon 2nd June 2025 

Mon 5th May 2025 

 

Bank holidays 

Mon 21st Apr 2025 
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Proposed INSET dates for 2025/2026 

Weds 3rd Sept 2025  

Fri 24th Oct 2025 (changed from Fri 13th Feb 2026) 

Mon 3rd Nov 2025 

Mon 5th Jan 2026 

Friday 22nd May 2026  

Thurs 25th Sept 2025 Closure Day - Summercourt Fair Day  

 

We hope you have a wonderful Easter break and look forward to seeing everyone 

on Tuesday 22nd April. 

 

Miss Savage and the Summercourt Team 
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